-OP \$40.00 7577

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Costco Wholesale Corporation		10/23/2003	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Costco Wholesale Membership, Inc.
Street Address:	999 Lake Drive
City:	Issaquah
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75776473	NO LINES ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)368-9521

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 365-9500

Email: kristie@mjnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Nielsen

Address Line 1: 12351 Lake City Way N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4870

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristie A. Hanson, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1

source=NO LINES ONLINE 75776473#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

Costco Wholesale Corporation, a Washington corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark now pending on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

1 C M 1			Annle	cation No
Service Mark			լ ուրրու	auomino
			/	(450
NO LINES ON	HINE		75/77	6.473
NO LINES ON	ILINE		75/77	6,473

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, effective as of November 22, 1999, to Costco Wholesale Membership, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-described service mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by this service mark.

Assignee has its principal offices at 999 Lake Drive, Issaquah, Washington 98027.

Richard J. Olin, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the registration to which it relates, declares that:

He is the Vice President/Assistant Secretary of Assignor; that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements herein made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed this 23 day of October, 2003.

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION

Richard J. Olin, Vice-President Secretary

REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 10/31/2003